
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 95.49%

Class 1 99.55%
Class 2 92.73%
Class 3 98%
Class 4 97%
Class 5 91.94%
Class 6 97.24%
Class 7 94.81%
Class 8 94.07%
Class 9 99.26%
Class 10 99.67%

Class 11 94.33%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

Spring 2023/2024W/E 15/03/2024

On Monday the 18th March is it Juvenile
Arthritis Awareness day. 

We will be dressing in purple. if you do not
have anything purple then blue or

something similar will be fine. Pupils can
wear non uniform on their bottom half also

We are aiming to help raise funds and
awareness about Juvenile Arthritis  and its

effects on children with the condition.
Pupils can bring a voluntary donation.

#WearPurpleforJIA

Juvenile Arthritis
Awareness Day

We will be holding our parents
evenings’ on

Monday 15th April and
 Thursday 18th April. 
3.30PM and 5.50PM

You can book your date and time 
on Arbor from

18th March at 8AM.
 This is to give everyone equal

opportunity to book on. 

Parents’ Evenings

We have raised an
amazing £444.65 for

Comic Relef! 



Kind
Resilient
Independent
Respectful
Honest
Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates

Whole School -
@MapplewellSch

Nursery - @MPS_Nursery
Reception Class 1 & 2 -

@MapplewellPSRec
Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11

Our Reception and Nursery Classes
will be provided with an incubator

and 10 fertilized eggs that will
hatch into chicks over a 2 week

period. This will take place between
the 8th and 19th April. Children will

learn about the life cycle of a
chicken and how to care for the

eggs and chicks. Children will
observe the eggs as they hatch and

watch as the chicks dry their
feathers in the incubator and
become fluffy. Once hatched

children will be able to handle the
chicks, keep them clean and

provide food and water. After two
weeks the company collect the

chicks and rehome them.

Living Eggs

DT Exhibition

Parents are invited to see
the wonderful work pupils

have put into their DT
projects. This will be after
school on the 20th March

between 3:15 and 3:45. 
This is taking place in the
main hall and we hope to

see you there. 



INSET DAYS

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

As we are coming up towards
the end of term please dont

forget to check Arbor for any
outstanding payments. 



EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

SATS Booster sessions -
Year 6

 
Art - KS2

Keyboard Club  (Lunch)
KS2

Photography Club - UKS2

Choir / Young Voices
(Lunch)- KS2 

Micro:Bit - KS2

Board Games - All Years

Keyboard Club (Lunch) - KS2

Choir - KS1

Band - Lunch - KS2



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

SeptemberWednesday 17th April 
Parents Evening

Thursday 18th April
Parents Evening 

 
Monday 22nd April

Earth Day

Tuesday 2nd July 
KS1 Sports Day

Wednesday 3rd July 
KS2 Sports Day 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES

Monday 18th March
Juvenile Arthritis awareness

day 

Monday 18th March
Easter egg competition week

Wednesday 20th March 
DT Exhibition 

March

Tuesday 9th April 
ASD awareness day

Wednesday 10th April
Year 3 Whitby Abbey Trip

Thursday 11th April
Year 4 Whitby Abbey Trip

Tuesday 16th April
Year 1 Yorkshire Wildlife Trip

Wednesday  17th April
Year 2 Yorkshire Wildlife Trip

April

July 





Monday 18th March 
4:30 in Class 4

Please book on using Arbor




